503897206 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO MOREIRA DA COSTA	10/08/2012
JORGE EDUARDO LANGSCH	10/08/2012
PAULO HENRIQUE MORAIS	10/08/2012
LUCAS MOORE	10/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIRA OYJ
Street Address:	PORKKALANKATU 3
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14671168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09328.105491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=09328_105335_Assignment1#page1.tif source=09328_105335_Assignment1#page2.tif source=09328_105335_Assignment1#page3.tif source=09328_105335_Assignment1#page4.tif

PATENT 503897206 REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0860

 $source = 09328_105335_Assignment1\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039056 FRAME: 0861 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marcelo Moreira da Costa, a citizen of Brazil, residing at 3972

Almeda Araguaia, Barueri, SP; Jorge Eduardo Langsch, a citizen of Brazil, residing at 3972

Almeda Araguaia, Barueri, SP; Paulo Henrique Morais, a citizen of Brazil, residing at 3972

Almeda Araguaia, Barueri, SP; and Lucas Moore, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 206 Shawnee Trail, Marietta, Georgia, 30067, U.S.A., have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled "Depressants

for Mineral Ore Flotation," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October

1, 2012 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/708,222; and

WHEREAS, Kemira Oyj, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

Country of Finland having a principal place of business at Porkkalankatu 3, FI-00180, Helsinki,

Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which we hereby acknowledge, we, Marcelo Moreira da Costa, Jorge Eduardo Langsch,

Paulo Henrique Morais, and Lucas Moore, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

Kemira Oyi the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional

application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

provisional application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Kemira

Oyi the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or

foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in

part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional

or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from

or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to

Page 1 of 5

be filed and issued in the name of Kemira Oyj or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law:

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Kemira Oyj, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Octubes	8 14	2012
	***************************************	Anna San
Date		

Witness

Daniele Queiroz Lima
Name (Printed)

<u> </u>	Eduardo Lángsch
Daniels Queing Paima Witness	October 8 th 2012 Date
Daniele Queiroz Lima Name (Printed)	••••

Paulo Ho	Paulo Henrique Damasceno Morais	
<u>Danile Auurig laima</u> Witness	<u>Octubea 8th 201</u> 2 Date	
Daniele Queiroz Lima Name (Printed)		

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/708,222

Lucas Moore

SYLVIA MEZA

Name (Printed)